Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2001 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 8
DATA SHEET
Cisco 3660
Voice Gateway
A natural extension of Cisco Systems IP
networking expertise, the Cisco 3660 Voice

number of different safety,
EMI, immunity and network
homologation standards.
Details of the regulatory
specifications can be found
at http://www.cisco.com/
public/Support_root.shtml.
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2001 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 7 of 8
Digital Packet Voice Network Modules
Fax Trunk Network Modules
Analog Packet Voice and Fax Trunk Network Modules
Voice Interface Cards
Module Description Minimum IOS Release
NM-HDV-1T1-24 Single-port, 24-channel T1 voice/fax Network Module (supports 24
channels of medium complexity VoCoders:G.729a/b, G.726, G.711 and fax
or 12 channels of G.726, G.729, G.723.1, G.728, G.729a/b, G.711 and fax)
12.(2)XH and 12.1(3)T
NM-HDV-1T1-24E Single-port, enhanced 24-channel T1 voice/fax Network Module (supports
24 channels of high and medium complexity VoCoders: G.729a/b, G.726,
G.729, G.728, G.723.1, G.711 and fax)
12.(2)XH and 12.1(3)T
NM-HDV-2T1-48 Dual-port, 48-channel T1 voice/fax Network Module (supports 48
channels of medium complexity VoCoders: G.729a/b, G.726,G.711and fax
or 24 channels of G726, G729, G723.1, G.728, G729a/b, G711 and fax)
Supports add/drop multiplexing (drop and insert)
12.(2)XH and 12.1(3)T
NM-HDV-1E1-30 Single-port, 30-channel E1 voice/fax Network Module (supports 30
channels of medium complexity VoCoders: G.729a/b, G.726, G.711 and
fax or 12 channels of G.726, G.729, G.723.1, G.728, G.729a/b, G.711 and
fax)
12.(2)XH and 12.1(3)T
NM-HDV-1E1-30E Single-port, enhanced 30-channel E1 voice/fax Network Module (supports
30 channels of high and medium complexity VoCoders: G.729a/b, G.726,
G.729, G.728, G.723.1, G.711 and fax)
12.(2)XH and 12.1(3)T
NM-HDV-2E1-60 Dual-port, 60-channel E1 voice/fax Network Module (supports 60
channels of medium complexity VoCoders: G.729a/b, G.726,G.711and fax
or 30 channels of G726, G729, G723.1, G.728, G729a/b, G711 and fax)
Supports add/drop multiplexing (drop and insert)
12.(2)XH and 12.1(3)T